


Major Sponsor

Supporting Sponsors



2022MENTOR PROGRAM CALENDAR

MAY 25
JUN 23
JUL 27
AUG 23
SEP 14
SEP 29
OCT 26
DEC 14

KICK-OFF & DEVELOPMENT 101 EVENT

NETWORKING HAPPY HOUR

GAME NIGHT & BACKYARD BBQ TEAM BUILDING EVENT
PROJECT TOUR & NETWORKING EVENT

TEAM BUILDING AT SOUL CYCLE

TEAM SKILLS BUILDING/MARKET UPDATE & NETWORKING
PROGRAM WRAP-UP

YEAR-END CELEBRATION

VISIT NAIOP-COLORADO.ORG FOR DETAILS



Developing Leaders

MENTOR PROGRAM COMMITTEE LEADERS

Nick Kitaeff

NAIOP DL Board Chair
Confluent Development
(617) 771-9350
nkitaeff@confluentdev.com

Kathie Barstnar
NAIOP Executive Director
NAIOP Colorado

(303) 782-0155
Kathie@NAI|OP-Colorado.org

Matthew Breest

NAIOP Mentor Program Co-Chair
POPULOUS

(406) 579-4806
matthew.breest@populous.com

Jayma File

NAIOP Managing Director
NAIOP Colorado

(303) 518-4289
Jayma@NAI|OP-Colorado.org

Megan Kranichfeld
Mentor Program Co-Chair
Prime West

(303) 228-2322
megan.kranichfeld@primew.com

Bekah Barstnar
NAIOP Meeting Assistant
NAIOP Colorado

(303) 782-0155
Bekah@NAIOP-Colorado.org



Developing Leaders

MENTOR PROGRAM COMMITTEE

Jeff Alderson

Mentor Program Volunteer
Evermore Partners

(303) 552-4703
jeff@evermore-partners.com

Mara Fabian

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
LOWE

(303) 596-4533
mfabian@lowe-re.com

Beau Breck

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
(303) 797-9119
Beau.breck@gmail.com

John Huemoller
NAIOP Board of Directors,
DL Program Major Sponsor
First American Title — NCS
(303) 876-1112
jhuemoller@firstam.com

Blaire Butler

Mentor Program Volunteer
Essex Financial Group
(303) 843-4024
bbutler@essexfg.com

Mindy Humphrey
NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer

Land Title Guarantee Company

(303) 331-6274
mhumphrey@Iltgc.com

Tyler Carlson

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
Evergreen Development
(303) 757-0401
tcarlson@evgre.com

Charlie Kay

Mentor Program Volunteer

Canvasback Real Estate Group

(303) 748-1208
Charlie@canvasbackre.com

Brian Dietz

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
Evergreen Development
(303) 579-8747
bdietz@evgre.com

William Lam

Mentor Program Volunteer
WYLD Now

(b04) 332-4444
William@wyldnow.com



Developing Leaders

MENTOR PROGRAM COMMITTEE

David Myers

Mentor Program Volunteer
Corum Real Estate Group
(720) 458-9496
DavidM@corumreg.com

Courtney Schneider
NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
Hines

(303) 357-6300
courtney.schneider@hines.com

lan Nichols

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
Flywheel Capital LLC

(303) 374-4383
lan.nichols@flywheelcap.com

David Schulz

Mentor Program Volunteer
Ares

(303) 503-3153
dschultz@aresmgmt.com

Tim Schlichting

NAIOP Board of Directors,
Mentor Program Volunteer
Prime West

(303) 775-5073
Tim.schlichting@primew.com

Madison Wilsmann
Mentor Program Volunteer
Hines

(770) 286-2367
Madison.wilsmann@hines.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Nicholas Allen

Mentee

Revesco Properties

(303) b51-7750 x 105
nallen@revescoproperties.com

Nick Behm

Mentee

Behm Consulting Group
(720) 765-0037
nbehml11l@gmail.com

John Comunale

Mentor

Comunale Properties, LLC

(720) 583-1024
jcomunale@comunaleproperties.com

Marc Perusse

Mentor

Revesco Properties

(303) 916-8330
mperusse@revescoproperties.com

Annie Arnwine

Mentee

First American Title - NCS
(303) 876-1166
aarnwine@firstam.com

Lauren Constantini
Mentee

Ares Management Corp
(203) 258-2188
lauren.costantini@gmail.com

Mara Fabian
Mentor

Lowe

(303) 850-2304
mfabian@lowe-re.com

Caitlin Quander
Mentor

Brownstein

(303) 223-1233
cquander@bhfs.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Kristjan Danis John Fefley Becca Dickenson Cadie Crean

Mentee Mentor Mentee Mentor

Pinnacle Real Estate Advisors ' Trammell Crow Company Confluent Development
Flywheel Capital (303) 628.7422 (860) 9180650

(303) 888-4476 (303) 717-8164 . - -

kdanis@pinnaclerea.com John.fefley@flywheelcap.com bdickenson@trammellcrow.com ccrean@confluentdev.com

Simon Egerton Jeff Dean Jay Filley James Mansfield

Mentee Mentor Mentee Mentor

Piper Sandler Mark IV Mark IV Capital Pinnacle Real Estate Advisors, LLC
(303) 405-0863 (303) 437-0025 (720) 541-9900 (303) 726-1099

Simon.Egerton@psc.com jdean@markiv.com jfilley@markiv.com jmansfield@pinnaclerea.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Jeff Heine Chad Murray Jack Korosec
Mentee Mentor I\/Ientee_ _

SVN | Denver Commercial RIO Real Estate Essex Financial Group
(303) 803-3803 (303) 5911696 (303) 843-4023
jeff@jeffheine.com cmurray@rio-realestate.com jkorosec@essexfg.com

,l

Matt Lengel Josh Hansen Nicole Liebman
Mentee Mentor Mentee

Denver Private Wealth Management  SC & Hansen Denver Housing Authority
(720) 354-3850 (303) 753-8200 (610) 662-1241

mlengel@denverpwm.com josh@schansencpa.com nliebman@denverhousing.org

Tom Ethington
Mentor

Blue West Capital

(720) 966-1624
tom@bluewestcapital.com

Tyler Carlson
Mentor

Evergreen Development
(303) 757-0401
tcarlson@evgre.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Jennifer Kilmer

Mentee

Independent Financial

(602) 653-94114
Jennifer.mannel@ifinancial.com

Samuel Padilla
Mentee

CBRE

(720) 296-6422
samuelgpadilla@gmail.com

Allison Loftsgordon

Mentor

KeyBank

(720) 904-4007
Allison_loftsgordon@keybank.com

Chris Fellows
Mentor
Fellows Companies

chris@fellowscos.com

Eileen 0'Malley
Mentee

The Situs Group

(303) 789-3030
Eileen@thesitusgroup.com

Andrew Salomone
Mentee

Wintrust

(847) 387-7913
Andrew.salomone@bbva.com

Christine Becker
Mentor

Confluent Development
(303) 573-6500
cbecker@confluentdev.com

Cooper Williams
Mentor

Essex Financial Group
(303) 843-4581
cwilliams@essexfg.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Nate Schneider
Mentee

Essex Financial Group
(303) 843-4031
nschneider@essexfg.com

Tim Slater

Mentee

Amstar Group

(720) 644-3813
tim.slater@amstar.com

Jeremy Ballenger
Mentor

CBRE

(303) 264-1902
Jeremy.ballenger@cbre.com

Tim Schlichting

Mentor

Prime West

(303) 775-5073
Tim.schlichting@primew.com

Richard Self
Mentee

Pless Law Firm
(303) 454-3712
rself@plesslaw.com

Dan Watson
Mentee

Redland

(720) 283-6783
dwatson@redland.com

Dave Thatcher
Mentor

UDR, Inc.

(720) 283-6120
dthatcher@udr.com

Brian Dietz
Mentor

Evergreen Devco, Inc.
(303) 757-0401
bdietz@evgre.com



2022 Mentor Program

PAIRINGS

Michael Wiedman
Mentee

PNC Real Estate

(415) 733-1543
Michael.Weidman@pnc.com

Dan Konecny
Mentor

AC Development Co.
(720) 369-6750
dkonecny@acdev.com






	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13

